

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.12.2024</u>		<p>C528 No.953 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> The present Application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 has been filed to quash the entire proceedings of Special Sessions Trial No.18 of 2023, under Sections 408, 420, 466, 467, 468, 471, 120B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and Section 7A of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.</p> <p>2. Heard Dr. Govind Singh Latwal, learned counsel for petitioner and Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned A.G.A. for respondent.</p> <p>3. Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned A.G.A., submitted that this is a fresh case. He has sought four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. List on 18.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 13.12.2024</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--