

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--|---|
| | <u>13.06.2025</u> | | <p>C528 No. 953 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Govind Singh Latwal, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>2. On 09.05.2025, Mr. G.S. Sandhu, Additional Advocate General, sought further two weeks' time as a last opportunity to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>3. Counter affidavit has not been filed.</p> <p>4. List on 19.06.2025.</p> <p>5. Secretary, Home, the respondent, is directed to appear in-person through video conferencing on 19.06.2025 at 10:15 a.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 13.06.2025</p> <p>Shiv/</p> |